

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## The Cameco Charity Golf Tournament returns on September 9, 2022 All funds raised support the Cameco Fund for Mental Health

(Port Hope, Ontario, Canada – June 29, 2022) – After a two-year hiatus due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Cameco Charity Golf Tournament is returning as an in-person golf tournament at Dalewood Golf Club on September 9, 2022.

All funds raised from the event will support the Cameco Fund for Mental Health, which provides funding for mental health initiatives in Northumberland County and area.

"We are very excited to be back with a full golf tournament experience this year," said Dale Clark, vicepresident of Cameco's Fuel Services Division. "We are looking forward to coming together with members of the community to raise money for an important cause."

Registration is \$130 per player and includes golf, a cart and buffet. A variety of sponsorship opportunities are also available, some of which include spots for golfers. To register, sponsor or make a donation, please visit www.camecofuel.com/golf.

The Cameco Fund for Mental Health was launched in 2019 and has raised over \$150,000 for mental health projects. The fund has supported 24 projects that promote or protect mental health in Northumberland County and area.

The Cameco Fund for Mental Health is established through the Saskatoon Community Foundation. The application process will be open in the fall of 2022 and funding will be adjudicated by a panel that includes local mental health professionals and representatives from Cameco.

For more information on applying to the Cameco Fund for Mental Health, please visit www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca, or call 306-665-1766.

-30-

## **About Cameco**

Cameco is one of the largest global providers of the uranium fuel needed to energize a clean-air world. Our competitive position is based on our controlling ownership of the world's largest high-grade reserves and low-cost operations. Utilities around the world rely on our nuclear fuel products to generate power in safe, reliable, carbon-free nuclear reactors. Our shares trade on the Toronto and New York stock exchanges. Our head office is in Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

## For more information please contact:

Sara Forsey
Cameco Fuel Services Division
905.800.2023
sara forsey@cameco.com